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PROGRAMME DAY 1

08:00

08:45

09:10

09:30

10:15

10:45

12:00

13:30
14:00

16:30

17:00

20:00

Welcome coffee
Opening speeches

Market Place: Further funding opportunities
¢ Innosuisse

Swissnex

Impact Hub

ZHAW

Swiss Federal Office of Energy

Inspirational talks

Coffee break & networking
Innovation Teams' pitches
Lunch & networking
Innovation Teams' pitches

Parallel workshops
e Capacity building workshop
e Problem analysis workshop

Presentation of workshops' outputs
Apero & networking

Networking dinner
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PROGRAMME DAY 2

08:00 Welcome coffee

08:45 Introduction speech and use case WinLab

09:00 Call to action Swiss Network of Living Labs

09:15 Debate - Socio-technical Innovation, how to progress?

10:00 Coffee break & networking
10:30 Networking workshop
12:00 Lunch & networking

14:00 Innovation Forum at the Swiss Green Economy
Symposium
e Keynote on radical ideas
¢ Ideas generation workshop on specific challenges
¢ Innovation Boosters funding opportunities

17:00 Apero & networking
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PROGRAMME DAY 3

09:00 Welcome coffee & WPs Leaders meeting
10:00 Introduction by the host
10:15 Interactive session - Research and publication

10:45 Coffee break & networking

11:00 Consensus on methods and tools - Focus group
12:30 Lunch & networking
13:30 Living Lab lead activity

15:00 Site visit WinLab

16:30 Apero & networking



