







## **PROGRAMME DAY 1**

### Innovation

08:00	Welcome coffee
08:45	Opening speeches
09:10	<ul> <li>Market Place: Further funding opportunities</li> <li>Innosuisse</li> <li>Swissnex</li> <li>Impact Hub</li> <li>ZHAW</li> <li>Swiss Federal Office of Energy</li> </ul>
09:30	Inspirational talks
10:15	Coffee break & networking
10:45	Innovation Teams' pitches
12:00	Lunch & networking
13:30	Innovation Teams' pitches
14:00	<ul><li>Parallel workshops</li><li>Capacity building workshop</li><li>Problem analysis workshop</li></ul>
16:30	Presentation of workshops' outputs
17:00	Apero & networking
20:00	Networking dinner









# **PROGRAMME DAY 2**

### Network

08:00	Welcome coffee
08:45	Introduction speech and use case WinLab
09:00	Call to action Swiss Network of Living Labs
09:15	Debate - Socio-technical Innovation, how to progress?
10:00	Coffee break & networking
10:30	Networking workshop
12:00	Lunch & networking
14:00	Innovation Forum at the Swiss Green Economy Symposium  • Keynote on radical ideas  • Ideas generation workshop on specific challenges  • Innovation Boosters funding opportunities
17.00	Apero & networking

#### 17:00







## **PROGRAMME DAY 3**

#### Research

09:00	Welcome coffee & WPs Leaders meeting
10:00	Introduction by the host
10:15	Interactive session - Research and publication
10:45	Coffee break & networking
11:00	Consensus on methods and tools - Focus group
12:30	Lunch & networking
13:30	Living Lab lead activity
15:00	Site visit WinLab
16:30	Apero & networking